

2024 Crawford County 4-H Fair

4-H projects may be dropped off at the Extension Office during regular business hours Monday-Friday prior to June 17th.

During the 2024 Crawford County 4-H Fair, join us in the "Fight the Hunger & Stock the Trailer Community Food Drive" Sponsored by: Farm Credit Mid America. Bring canned food & non-perishable food items to donate anytime during the events below. Thank you for your support of Crawford County 4-H.

Monday, June 17 th	
10:00 a.m.	Cloverville Static Hall Setup
6:00 p.m.	Livestock Barn Set-up
Tuesday, June 18 th	
1:00- 6:00 p.m.	4-H Non-Perishable Project & Open Class Check-in
Wednesday, June 19 th	
10:00 a.m.	Project Judging & Cloverville Final Setup
Monday, June 24 th	
6:00 a.m 8:00 p.m.	4-H Livestock Check-in Animals on grounds by 8:00p.m./remain on grounds until conclusion of auction
9:00 a.m 12:00 p.m.	Perishable Project Check-in
1:00 p.m.	4-H Perishable Project & Open Class Perishable Judging
Tuesday, June 25 th	
8:00 a.m.	4-H Livestock Weigh-in
4:00 p.m.	Opening Ceremony & 4-H Family Kick- Off Meal <i>Meal Sponsored by: Crawford County Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance</i> 4-H Families please bring a dessert and drinks to share & wear your 4-H t-shirt!
4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.	4-H Cloverville Exhibit Hall Static projects & Open Class open to public
6:00 p.m.	4-H Poultry Show 4-H Rabbit Show
Wednesday, June 26 th	
4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.	4-H Cloverville Exhibit Hall Static projects & Open Class open to public
3:30- 4:00 p.m.	4-H Horse Demonstration
4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.	Crawford County Cattleman's Steak Stand Mama B's Food Truck Duck's Dogs Food Truck
5:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.	Family Fun Night Sponsored by: CASA Live Music: The Amber Current Band 5-7 p.m. Pedal Tractor Pull by Terry Montgomery: 5-7 p.m. Story Telling Contest: 5:30 p.m. (all ages and cash prizes) Meet the Candidates, Vendor Booths, Free Fun Activities: Hula hoop contest, food eating contest, CASA rock painting, corn hole game & corn pool
6:00 p.m.	4-H Sheep Show 4-H Goat Show

Thursday, June 27 th	
1:00 p.m3:00 p.m.	Senior Day Games & Prizes Sponsored by: Hoosier Uplands & Todd-Dickey
1:00 p.m 6:00 p.m.	American Red Cross Blood Drive
1:00 p.m 8:00 p.m.	Community Health Information & Fun Fair (health screenings available) Brother B's Ice Cream, Mama B's Food Truck & Duck's Dogs Food Truck
4:00 p.m 8:00 p.m.	4-H Cloverville Exhibit Hall Static projects & Open Class open to public
4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.	Crawford County Cattleman's Steak Stand STEM Activities with Indiana Uplands Mobile Maker Van Live Music with The Olahtar Experience by DJ Jim Sieber Vendor Booths Hot Air Balloons Experience: 5-8 p.m. Subject to weather Sponsors: Crawford Co. Chamber of Commerce, Crawford Co. Economic Development, Down Home Veterinary Clinic, Larimore Electric and Attorney at Nicholas A. Siler Attorney and Counselor at Law.
6:00 p.m.	4-H Beef Show 4-H Swine Show
Friday, June 28 th	
10:00 a.m.	Jim Ade 4-H Round Robin Showmanship Contest Sponsored by: The Ade Family
4:00 p.m 8:00 p.m.	4-H Cloverville Exhibit Hall Static projects & Open Class open to public
4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.	Crawford County Cattleman's Steak Stand Smokin' Browns BBQ Vendor Booths Hot Air Balloons Experience: 5-8 p.m. (inclement weather date)
4:00 p.m.	Parade of 4-H Grand Champions Awards Spotlight All 2024 4-H Project Grand Champions will be recognized. Wear your 2024 4-H t-shirt!
4:30 p.m.	Live Music & 4-H Celebration Meal by Smokin' Browns BBQ Ticketed meal sponsored by: Circle E Farm and 4-H Youth Development Association Live Music by Elderberry Blossom Band
6:30 p.m.	2024 Crawford County 4-H Livestock Auction Hosted by: Beckort Auction, LLC
Following Auction:	4-H Static & Open Class Project Check-Out Livestock Check-Out
Saturday, June 29 th	Clean up 8 toor down. All 4 H members are required to attact
9:00 a.m.	Clean up & tear down. All 4-H members are required to attend

All events are FREE and open to the public and subject to change. Volunteers are needed to assist with all events. Please contact Purdue Extension Crawford County at (812)-338-5466 to sign up to volunteer. It is the poly of the Purdue University is an Altimative Action institution. This material may be available in attentive formate. ntal status, sexual orientation, disability or status as a veteran. Purdue



Extension - Crawford County

